1e Nationale Klassiek 2000 NOLB
Havelte Oost 30 januari 2000

Route 1 - H21

1. Marco Smulders 80,09
2. Mark Heikoop 96,24
3. Richard Renkers 105,10
4. Jody Borgers 105,29
5. Herman Eefrink 109,31
6. Martin Wingelaar 114,31
7. Jeroen Renkers 123,20
8. Sjaak Bloemberg 145,13

Route 2 - H18 / H20 / H35 / H40

1. Anne Heikoop 68, 30
2. Zoltan Verkerdy 72,56
3. Feike Alewijnse 76,24
4. Guus van Boven 94,50
5. Ferry de Vroom 97,38
6. Robert v.d. Nieuwendijk 101,06
7. Bert Molenaar 107,39
8. René Bloemberg 121,50
9. Jacco Visser 139,55

Route 3 - D21 / HA45

1. Peter Foppen 76,02
2. Anita Eriksen 83,39
3. Thea Lillehou 84,43
4. Olga Zwikker 96,41
5. Petra Sweertman 97,37

Route 4 - D29 / D35 / H1l6 / H50

1. Ton de Vaan 60,06
2. Mike in 't Groen 67,46
3. Herman Mooy 74,44
4. David Rossiter 75,00
5. Karst Mooy 78,56
6. Sadie Zwikker 81,52
7. Joost van Ulsen 88,27
8. Martin van Veen 90,57
9. Gy Corbet 95,18



Route 5 - D16 / D18 / D40 / H14

Felix Lubina
Joep Teeuwisse
Nico Nijenhuis
Evert Koning
Roelof Pieter Koning
6. Wouter Foppen
7. Joke Molenaar

8. Anton Nijenhuis
9. Jennie Fijlstra
10. Evert Wina

11. Robin Molenaar
12. Dick Fijlstra
13. Willeke Mooy
14. Frans Vos
Fiangersch

S N

/ H55 / H60

49,50
55,31
68,48
70,03
70,03
70,38
73,11
77,06
78,05
81,08
81,26
85,01
85,48
opgave
gedisk.

Route 6 - D14 / D50 / D55 / D60

1. Dorien de Vries
2. Dick Zwiers
Marc Bruggink
Henro Veyer
Wout Hennipman
Dhr. Hennipman
Frits Pietersz.
Henry Grevelink
Henk Kuiper
0. Gerrit de Jonge
Harry Odink

R O 00 J o U»

/ H65 / H70 / Trim A

70,16
71,00
71,00
71,00
83,41
83,45
86,25
87,01
87,05
126,04
126,04

Route 7 - D10 / D12 / D65 / D70

/ H10 / H12 / Trim B

1. Reinier Nijenhuis 43,33
2. Roy Eefting 47,30
3. Timea Corbet 57,21
4. Kinga Corbet 58,58
5. Amanda Molenaar 59,39
6. Tara van Veen 82,12
7. Kevin Eefting 88,30
Linten OL

1. Ilse Visser 22,30

2. Bart Visser 32,28

3. Laurens Wind 37,49

4. Joran Bosman 47,25




